top 75 firms survey

TOP 75 FIRMS
SURVEY: UK ACCOUNTANCY FIRMS LEAGUE TABLE 2023 (2022)
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Firm

PwCt

Deloitte?

EY UK

KPMG

BDO

Grant Thornton
Evelyn Partners

RSM UK

Azets Group

Mazars

Moore UK

PKF UK3

Crowe UK

MHA

Saffery

Beghies Traynor Group?
Haines Watts
Xeinadin

FRP Advisory

AAB Group

TC Group

UHY Hacker Young Group
Buzzacott

TaxAssist Accountants®
Menzies

Cooper Parry®
haysmacintyre
Gravita

Kreston Reeves
Hazlewoods

Bishop Fleming
Armstrong Watson
Rawlinson & Hunter#
DJH Mitten Clarke
Price Bailey”

Duncan & Toplis
Lovewell Blake

BHP*

Mercer & Hole
Larking Gowen
James Cowper Kreston#
Streets

Barnes Roffe

Hillier Hopkins

BKL

Lubbock Fine

SRLV

SKS Business Services
Gerald Edelman
Albert Goodman#
Dow Schofield Watts
Cowgills

Ensors*

Westcotts

Beever and Struthers
Shipleys

Goodman Jones

5,609.0
3,760.0
2,960.0
935.0
610.0
600.8
482.5
361.6
334.6
220.1
166.4
143.8
140.9
124.4
121.8
111.0
106.8
104.0
771
75.0
74.0
71.9
59.7
58.4
52.9
52:3)
47.6
44.5
42.7
38.2
35.7
8.2
33.0
&2l
30.9
28.7
274
27.0
25.6
25.0
24.6
24.0
22.9
21.8
20.6
20.5
19.9
19.1
18.3
18.3
18.2
18.1
18.0
17.9
17.9
17.5

4,940.0
3,230.0
2,720.0
809.0
543.0
560.8
425.4
303.4
287.8
192.5
152.2
126.9
118.4
109.0
110.0
104.8
91.7
95.2
44.2
36.7
63.1
62.0
54.0
50.4
44.0
45.7
26.7
40.0
39.7
g2
30.4
30.7
20.5
Sis
28.8
25.9
25.0
283
23.3
211
21.6
211
20.7
153
17.3
17.0
18.2
17.4
16.3
18.3
18.6
16.3
171
15.6
15.5
17.3

BRIEFING

A16 1,418.0 1,588.0
A14 1,009.0 7970
A16 659.0 634.0
A9 364.0 465.0
195.0 1870
121.0 116.0

B33 50.9

8.9 11.5

n/a n/a

64.6 60.2

n/a n/a

n/a n/a

39.5 40.5

52.2 35.3

26.6 25.6

6.0 4.0

33.2 31.8

28.2 24.7

15.6 15.1

n/a n/a

n/a n/a

n/a n/a

21.9 19.6

n/a n/a

20.3 17.3

6.6 16.1

14.3 185

n/a n/a

111 10.0

n/a n/a

n/a n/a

6.9 6.3

8.9 9.5

L5 2.8

LLP
LLP
LLP
LLP
LLP
LLP/LTD
LLP/LTD
LTD
LLP
N
LLP
LLP
LLP
LLP
PLC
LLP/LTD
LTD
LTD
MIX
LTD
N
LLP
LTD
LLP
LTD
LLP
LTD
LLP
LLP
LLP
LLP
LLP
LTD
LLP
LTD
LLP
LLP
LLP
LLP
LLP
LLP/LTD
LLP
LLP
LLP
LLP
LLP
LTD
LLP
LLP
LLP/LTD
LLP
LLP
LLP
P
LLP
LLP

< < Z << << <<Z<<<<<Z<<Z<<<<<<<=<<=<=<=<=<=<=<_,¢2Z<=<=<=<2Z <<=<=<==<==<=<=======<<=<

march 2024 accountancy daily

BDO

BDO

Grant Thornton
PwC

Crowe

Mazars
Saffery

EY

Crowe

n/a

n/a

Cooper Parry
Hillier Hopkins
Hillier Hopkins
Crowe

n/a

BDO

Mazars

Price Bailey
Champion

n/a

Hillier Hopkins
Larking Gowen
PKF Francis Clark
Armstrong Watson
Crowe UK
Price Bailey
Clive Owen
Francis Clark
Clive Owen
Price Bailey
Xeinadin
Buzzacott
Crowe

Clive Owen
Crowe

Duncan & Toplis
n/a

Hillier Hopkins
Sumer Audit
n/a

TC Group
Price Bailey
Hillier Hopkins
Larking Gowen
Stafford & Co
Dunhams
Stafford & Co
Hlllier Hopkins
BDO
Champion
Hillier Hopkins
Larking Gowen
n/a

SRG

Eacotts Intl

30/06/23
31/05/23
30/06/23
30/09/23
30/06/23
31/12/22
31/12/22
31/03/23
30/06/23
31/08/23
30/04/23
31/05/23
31/03/23
31/03/23
31/03/23
30/04/23
31/03/23
31/05/23
30/04/23
31/03/23
31/12/23
30/04/23
30/09/23
31/12/23
30/06/23
30/04/23
31/03/23
30/04/23
31/05/23
30/04/23
31/05/23
31/03/23
31/03/23
31/03/23
31/03/23
31/03/23
30/09/23
31/03/23
30/09/23
31/03/23
30/04/23
30/06/23
30/06/23
31/03/23
31/03/23
30/11/23
31/12/22
30/11/23
31/03/23
30/04/23
31/03/23
31/05/23
31/03/23
30/04/23
30/09/23
30/04/23
31/05/23
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TOP 75 FIRMS
SURVEY: UK ACCOUNTANCY FIRMS LEAGUE TABLE 2023 (2022) CONT.
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Simmons Gainsford 16.9
Silver Levene 16.4
Sedulo Group 14.9
Wilson Wright 14.0
Carpenter Box 14.0
WR Partners 135
LB Group 13.4
Rickard Luckin 13.0
Alliotts 12.9
Mitchell Charlesworth 12.8
cTé 12.7
Caroola Accountancy 11.2
Brebners 111
Forrester Boyd 9.9 9.2
Haslers 8.9 9.2
Andersen 8.4 6.5
RPG Group 8.1 7.3
Grunberg & Co 8.0 6.9
Totals 24,215.5 | 21,208.6

GMP  31/03/23

Pritchard Fellows 31/05/23
Bennet Verby | 28/10/23
Price Bailey 31/03/23
Beak Kemmenoe 31/03/23
Armstrong Watson 31/03/23
Barker Wilkinson | 31/08/23
RE Group 30/09/23

Alliott Wingham = 30/06/23
Moore 31/03/23

Dafferns  30/09/23

BDO 31/10/22

n/a | 05/04/23

n/a 31/03/23

n/a 31/03/23

n/a 31/03/23

Chadwick & Co  31/12/23
n/a 31/03/23
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TOP 75 FIRMS
TALENT: PARTNERS AND STAFF LEVELS 2023 (2022)

2023 2022
Pwcl 5,792.0
Deloitte? 8,736.8 7,351.2 26,777 22,162 5,609.0
EY UK 4,043.0 3,827.0 21,136 18,900 3,760.0
KPMG 3,5653.4 3,460.6 17,239 16,036 2,960.0
BDO 2,037.0 2,017.5 7,393 6,678 935.0
Grant Thornton 2,877.4 2,857.9 5,104 4,702 610.0
Evelyn Partners 1,397.2 1,354.6 3,600 3,237 600.8
RSM UK 1,351.5 1,191.6 4,543 3,760 482.5
Azets Group 954.2 854.6 3,916 3,739 361.6
Mazars 1,968.2 1,906.0 2,927 2,782 334.6
Moore UK 1,068.4 992.3 2,150 1,974 220.1
PKF UK3 1,289.9 1,2374 1,660 1,273 166.4
Crowe UK 1,467.3 1,475.6 1,110 1,042 143.8
MHA 1,246.9 1,106.5 1,185 1,076 140.9
Saffery 1,413.4 1.329.2 1,051 894 124.4
Begbies Traynor Group? 1,503.7 1,279.1 991 901 121.8
Haines Watts 1,247.2 1,775 1,110 1,057 111.0
Xeinadin 1,148.4 864.6 1,437 1,350 106.8
FRP Advisory 1,118.3 1,175.3 552 446 104.0
AAB Group 1,223.8 1,921.7 900 503 77.1
TC Group 833.3 n/a 820 n/a 75.0
UHY Hacker Young Group 1,013.7 8195 858 739 74.0
Buzzacott 1,382.9 1,265.3 602 498 71.9
TaxAssist Accountants® 300.0 225.9 1,045 985 59.7
Menzies 1,297.8 1,472.1 579 476 58.4
Cooper Parry6 1,150.0 977.8 544 490 52.9
haysmacintyre 1,341.0 1,269.4 565 435 52.3
Gravita 1,322.2 1,112.5 367 210 47.6
Kreston Reeves 9271 909.1 508 465 445
Hazlewoods 993.0 203.0 486 474 42.7
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TOP 75 FIRMS
TALENT: PARTNERS AND STAFF LEVELS 2023 (2022) CONT.

2023 2022 2023 2022
Bishop Fleming
Armstrong Watson 991.7 894.1
Rawlinson & Hunter# 2,075.0 ,805.9
DJH Mitten Clarke 750.0 1,708.3
Price Bailey” 823.1 1,072.4
Duncan & Toplis 753.7 720.0
Lovewell Blake 1,366.7 1,177.3
BHP# 913.3 861.0
Mercer & Hole 1,125.0 979.2
Larking Gowen 985.0 897.7
James Cowper Kreston? 1,087.0 9174
Streets 7235 862.0
Barnes Roffe 923.1 879.2
Hillier Hopkins 1,433.8 1,380.0
BKL 805.9 765.0
Lubbock Fine 1,287.5 1,017.6
SRLV 1,025.0 944.4
SKS Business Services 710.0 1,820.0
Gerald Edelman 1,061.1 828.6
Albert Goodman# 915.0 8579
Dow Schofield Watts 435.7 481.6
Cowgills 791.3 1,094.1
Ensors* 1,292.9 1,358.3
Westcotts 529.4 502.9
Beever and Struthers 994.4 917.6
Shipleys 994.4 1,107.1
Goodman Jones 1,166.7 1,153.3
Simmons Gainsford 1,208.6 1,099.3
Silver Levene 911.1 864.7
Sedulo Group 2,128.6 n/a
Carpenter Box 777.8 n/a
Wilson Wright 1,166.7 n/a
WR Partners 1,227.3 1,200.0
LB Group 1,340.0 1,255.6
Rickard Luckin 765.3 700.0
Alliotts 1,075.0 869.2
Mitchell Charlesworth 581.8 n/a
cré 1,274.0 9417
Caroola Accountancy 3,733.3 n/a
Brebners 555.0 526.8 95
Forrester Boyd 621.3 540.6
Haslers 809.1 n/a 78

Andersen 763.6 722.2 36 31
RPG Group 900.0 811.1 85 77
Grunberg & Co 1,000.0 862.5 n/a 69 n/a
Totals 493 146,112 129,409 24,215.5 1,290
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Notes ethnic partner numbers UK only during course of financial year, which had impact on
1 Total fee income includes £1,565m (FY22 £1,044) Constituent members have different auditors reported profits

from Middle East practice Figures taken from annual report Practicing firm is an LLP, but forms part of a group with
2 Total fee income includes £772m (FY22 £641m) TaxAssist Direct Ltd (franchisor) is audited entity overall ownership by Price Bailey Group Limited

from Swiss practice. Female partner and minority Cooper Parry converted from LLP to limited company Previously known as Chiene + Tait

© 2024 Croner-i Ltd. No part of this report may be reproduced, stored or transmitted in any form without the prior permission of Croner-i Ltd or the original copyright holder. Articles are published
without responsibility on the part of the publishers or authors for loss occasioned in any person acting or refraining from action as a result of any view expressed therein.
Data correct at time of publication.

Editor: Sara White; Contributing Editor & Research: Philip Smith

For further analysis and financial breakdown of Top 75 Firms 2024, go to www.accountancydaily.co/surveys




